## PC BOOSTER CLUB MEMBERSHIP DRIVE

Make a difference for the athletes of Putnam County R-I – we need your help! We appreciate your membership and participation with the Putnam County Booster Club. Last year was terrific, we've had a lot of activity and enjoyed several new members. In a typical year we spend between \$12,000 to \$15,000 on Putnam County students.

The mission of the Booster Club is to enrich students' involvement in extracurricular activities. We raise funds to support our school, students and community for which the club is organized. Every school year, the Booster Club offers two scholarships in the amount of \$500 to Putnam County senior athletes (male and female).

The fundraising role of the Booster Club is particularly crucial in today's economic environment and membership fees are a key element. Our goal is to increase our membership population for the 2020-2021 school year. An additional level of "ULTIMATE" is offered which will obtain recognition in the local newspaper, on all event programs and two season passes. Absolutely anyone can be a booster club participant. Dues can be left in either the middle school or high school office. Dues can also be sent to my attention at 802 S 18th S. 18<sup>th</sup> Street, Unionville, MO 63565.

\$25.00 Booster Membership \$50.00 Blue Booster \$100.00+ Super Booster \$500.00 ULTIMATE BOOSTER

(All members are recognized on athletic programs.)

Officers for this year include:

- President- Andrea Rowland
- Vice President- Clint Stobbe
- Treasurer- Andrew Garber
- Secretary- Alice Heidenwith

The Booster Club meets at chosen athletic events each month. Membership is the lifeblood of any organization. Retaining members and attracting new can be a very challenging task. Please get involved... help me with my recruiting efforts!

Sincerely,

**Andrew Garber** 

Booster Club Treasurer

andrew Marber